
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS
WELFARE


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2315

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 3RD AUGUST, 2021


IMPLEMENTATION OF NATIONAL BAMBOO MISSION IN ODISHA STATE


2315.  SHRI MAHESH SAHOO:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE कृ�ष एव ं

�कसान क�याण मं�ी be pleased to state:


(a) the total land area brought under bamboo plantation in Odisha during the FY 2020-21 under the National Bamboo Mission; and


(b)     the total land area to be covered by the government under the project in

the state?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी  (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)


(a) The Restructured National Bamboo Mission (NBM) is operational from the Year 2018-19 for holistic development of the Bamboo value chain. As informed by the State Government, an area of 406 ha. has been brought under bamboo plantation during the financial year 2020-21.


(b)      The total area covered till now & to be covered under National Bamboo

Mission is as under:


Financial Year Achievement (in ha.)
2019-20   53.00
2020-21 406.00
2021-22 500.00 (As per approved Action

Plan for FY 2021-22)
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